FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patant and Tandausard (1997)	
	-	
Tab settings		
101544		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jujiro MIYAUCHI, Itsauro HIROSHIGE, Isao ANAI,	Name: <u>Nippon Steel Corporation</u>	
K≈tsuhiko KATO and Toshio TANOUE	Address: <u>6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku</u> .	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛛 No	Tokyo 100-8071, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	09/710337	
Conternational Conte	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes < No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application. 2000 A. Patent Applications:	the execution date of the application is: All on November 7 B. Patent No.(s)	
z. raciit Applications.	D. Fatcht NU.(S)	
Additional Numbers	s attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:	
Chy. New FOR State, New FOR ZIF, 10004	11-0600	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
DO NOT U: 9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information document.	i true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the α	
Edward W. Greason (Reg. No. 18,918)	I W Pravan moundand In	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and docum	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	n to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
2000 DBYRNE 00000144 110600 04710337		

PATENT REEL: 011303 FRAME: 0125

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinsfter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby solts, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, tide and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention) LUBRICATIVE STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AND PIPES AND

METHOD OF PRODUCING LUBRICATIVE STAINLESS STEEL PIPES

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_______ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date horewith or, if not so executed, was:

(insert date		
of execution		
of application.		
if not		
concurrent?		

(Signatures)

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, devision, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms (or which the said Letter: Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance or said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reeramination, or public use proceeding, and in any lingation or other legar proceeding which may arise for builded at relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers including separate asignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing source testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Yujiro Miyauchi	November 7, 2000
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Itsuro Hiroshige	November 7, 2000
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Isao Anai	November 7, 2000
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Katsuhiko Kato	November 7, 2000
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Toshic Tanoue	November 7, 2000
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE;
TYPE NAME	(DATE)
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(TYPE NAME) Itsuro Hiroshige (TYPE NAME) Isao Anal (TYPE NAME) Katsuhiko Kato (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)

Ters e preu M

RECORDED: 11/09/2000

 Difference
 Difference
 PATENT
 Difference
 Difference<